
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

	

AGENDA	
REGULAR	MEETING	

7:30	P.M.	–	March	9,	2021	
	
Due	to	the	Governor’s	statewide	disaster	declaration	relating	to	the	COVID-19	pandemic	and	current	public	health	guidelines	for	social	distancing,	the	

President	of	the	Northern	Moraine	Wastewater	Reclamation	District	has	determined	that	it	is	not	prudent	for	the	members	of	the	District	Board	or	staff	to	
convene	in-person	for	this	meeting.	Therefore,	the	District	Board	is	meeting	by	video	conference.	Those	same	conditions	require	barring	access	to	the	public	

for	in-person	attendance.		In	light	of	those	limitations,	the	public	is	invited	to	attend	and	listen	to	the	meeting	through	Zoom	platform	or	by	phone	as	
indicated	on	this	meeting	agenda.	To	comply	with	the	Open	Meetings	Act	requirements	for	virtual	meetings,	the	meeting	will	be	recorded.	

	

Zoom	Meeting	w/	Video:	https://us02web.zoom.us/j/7578151340	
Meeting	ID:	757	815	1340	

Zoom	Meeting	w/	Audio	Only:	+13126266799,,7578151340#	
	

1. CALL	TO	ORDER	&	ROLL	CALL	
	
2. PLEDGE	OF	ALLEGIANCE	
	
3. PRESENTATION	&	APPROVAL	OF	MINUTES		

a. Regular	Meeting	Minutes	–	February	9,	2021	
	

4. TREASURER’S	REPORT	
	
5. PUBLIC	COMMENTS	

	
6. MANAGER’S	REPORT	

a. Operations	Report	
b. Engineering	Report	
c. Delinquent	Accounts	Report	
	

7. TRUSTEE	REPORTS	
	
8. LEGAL	BUSINESS	
	
9. OLD	BUSINESS	

a. Trustee	Appointment	for	the	term	beginning	May	1,	2021	and	ending	April	30,	2024	
	
10. NEW	BUSINESS	

a. Public	Hearing:	IEPA	Preliminary	Environmental	Impacts	Determination	for	Proposed	WW	Projects	
b. Acceptance	of	Bids	for	Chlorination	and	Dechlorination	Chemicals	
c. Acceptance	of	Bids	for	Land	Application	of	Sludge	
d. Acceptance	of	Bids	for	Diesel	Fuel,	Delivered	
e. Acceptance	of	Bids	for	Landscape	Maintenance	Services	
f. Acceptance	of	Bids	for	Phosphorus	Removal	Chemicals	
g. Presentation	on	the	FY	2021-22	Annual	Budget	Proposal	with	Final	Action	scheduled	for	May	

	
11. MISCELLANEOUS	CORRESPONDENCE	

a. MCCG	Membership	Meeting	
	
12. APPROVAL	OF	BILLS	
	
13. OTHER	BUSINESS	

a. Executive	Session	–	Personnel,	if	needed	 	 																Posted	to	www.nmwrd.org	–	March	5,	2021	
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NORTHERN	MORAINE	WASTEWATER	RECLAMATION	DISTRICT	
113	Timber	Trail,	Island	Lake,	Illinois	60042	

	
REGULAR	MEETING	MINUTES	

February	9,	2021	
	

Zoom	Meeting	w/	Video:	https://us02web.zoom.us/j/7578151340	
	

Present	by	Zoom:					Trustees:	John	Ragland,	Timothy	Brunn,	Lydia	Ryberg,	Jacob	Mann,	Ken	Michaels																																																																																																																																																																																																																									
																																							District	Manager:	Mohammed	Haque;	District	Clerk:	Deborah	Martin	
																																							Others:		Superintendent:	Luke	Markko;	Staff	Engineer,	Joe	Lapastora	
																							 							
President	Michaels	called	the	meeting	to	order	at	7:32	p.m.	
	
Before	starting	the	meeting,	District	President	Ken	Michaels	stated	that	due	to	the	Governor’s	statewide	disaster	
declaration	relating	to	COVID-19,	and	in	following	social	distancing	guidelines,	it	is	not	prudent	for	the	members	
of	 the	District	 Board	 or	 staff	 to	 convene	 in	 person	 for	 tonight’s	meeting.	 The	meeting	 is	 being	 held	 by	 video	
conference.	The	public	is	also	invited	to	attend	and	listen	to	the	meeting	through	Zoom	or	by	phone	as	indicated	
on	the	meeting	agenda.	The	meeting	is	being	recorded	in	compliance	with	the	Open	Meetings	Act.	
	
1.				CALL	TO	ORDER:	
Roll	Call:															Timothy	Brunn	–	Present		
	 	 John	Ragland	-	Present	
	 	 Lydia	Ryberg	–	Present	
	 	 Jacob	Mann	-	Present	
	 	 Ken	Michaels	–	Present	
	
2.				PLEDGE	OF	ALLEGIANCE:	
Those	present	recited	the	Pledge	of	Allegiance	
	
3.				PRESENTATION	&	APPROVAL	OF	MINUTES:	
	 a.	Regular	Meeting,	January	12,	2021	
Motion	by	Trustee	Ryberg	to	approve	the	Regular	Meeting	minutes	of	January	12,	2021	as	presented.	
2nd	by	Trustee	Mann			

Roll	Call	Vote:		 Timothy	Brunn	-	Aye	
	 	 	 John	Ragland	-	Aye	
	 	 	 Lydia	Ryberg	–	Aye	
	 	 	 Jacob	Mann	-	Aye	
	 	 	 Ken	Michaels	–	Aye	
5	ayes			0	nays				0	absent	
																																																																															MOTION	CARRIED	
				
4.				TREASURER'S	REPORT:	

a.		Approval	of	the	Monthly	Treasurer’s	Report	for	month	ending	December	31,	2020			
The	monthly	Treasurer’s	Report	was	presented	by	Trustee	Ryberg.		
	
Motion	 by	 Trustee	 Ragland	 to	 approve	 the	 Treasurer’s	 Report	 for	 month	 ending	 December	 31,	 2020	 as	
presented	by	Trustee	Ryberg.	
2nd	by	Trustee	Brunn		
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Roll	Call	Vote:		 Timothy	Brunn	-	Aye	

	 	 	 John	Ragland	–	Aye	
	 	 	 Lydia	Ryberg	–	Aye	
																																																	Jacob	Mann	-	Aye	
	 	 	 Ken	Michaels	–	Aye	
			5	ayes			0	nays				0	absent	

																								MOTION	CARRIED	
	
5				PUBLIC	COMMENTS:			none	
	
6.				MANAGER’S	REPORT:	
District	Manager	Mohammed	Haque	informed	the	Board	that	he	wanted	to	give	The	Board	insight	into	some	of	
the	projects	completed	by	NMWRD	Staff,	and	that	he	asked	District	Supervisor	Luke	Markko	and	Staff	Engineer	
Joe	Lapastora	to	give	short	presentations	each	month	on	some	of	these	projects.	Mr.	Haque	introduced	Staff	
Engineer	Joe	Lapastora	who	gave	a	presentation	on	the	recent	Rawson	Bridge	Lift	Station	Project.			
	
During	his	presentation,	Mr.	Lapastora	described	that	aging	components	of	the	Rawson	Bridge	lift	station’s	wet	
well	and	valve	vault	contributed	to	a	pump	guide	rail	misalignment.		Upon	inspection,	NMWRD	Staff	discovered	
that	the	base	elbows	showed	excessive	wear.	Mr.	Lapastora	told	the	Board	that	during	the	dewatering	of	the	
dry	vault,	a	faulty	check	valve	was	identified,	which	allowed	water	to	flow	backwards	from	the	forcemain	to	
the	wet	well.		Mr.	Lapastora	explained	that	this	lift	station	plays	a	vital	role	in	sending	all	flows	from	the	Village	
of	Port	Barrington	to	NMWRD’s	plant,	and	the	decision	was	made	to	replace	the	aging	components	to	extend	
the	life	of	this	crucial	lift	station.		Mr.	Lapastora	reminded	the	Board	that	this	project	followed	the	District’s	
Vision	 Statement	 of	 “maintaining	 a	 sustainable	 municipal	 wastewater	 utility	 at	 a	 cost	 effective	 and	
environmentally	sound	manner,	while	minimizing	social	impacts.”	Mr.	Lapastora	gave	information	about	the	
phases	completed	for	this	project	and	the	savings	to	the	District	by	Staff’s	diligence	in	obtaining	detailed	quote	
comparisons.		The	total	cost	of	the	project	was	$34,484.	
	
7.			TRUSTEE	REPORTS	-	none		
	
8.		LEGAL	BUSINESS	–	none	
	
9.		OLD	BUSINESS	–	none	
	 	
10.		NEW	BUSINESS	 	

a.			Annual	Wage	Adjustment	Review	
District	Manager	Mohammed	Haque	reminded	the	Board	that	the	annual	Salary	Ordinance	will	be	on	a	future	
Board	Meeting	agenda,	and	the	information	provided	in	the	Board	packets	concerned	that	future	ordinance.		
This	agenda	item	is	informational	only,	and	no	Board	action	was	taken.		
	
	 b.		Approval	of	Revisions	to	the	NMWRD	Employee	Policy	Manual	
Motion	by	Mr.	Brunn	to	approve	the	presented	revisions	to	the	NMWRD	Employee	Policy	Manual.	
2nd	Mrs.	Ryberg	
	 Roll	Call	Vote:		 Timothy	Brunn	-	Aye	
	 	 	 John	Ragland	–	Aye	
	 	 	 Jacob	Mann	-	Aye	
	 	 	 Lydia	Ryberg	-	Aye	
	 	 	 Ken	Michaels	–	Aye	
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5	ayes				0	nays				0	abstain				
						 												 	 	 	 	MOTION	CARRIED	
	
	 	 																						
11.		MISCELLANEOUS	CORRESPONDENCE		

a. MCCG	Legislative	Meeting:	no	meetings	were	scheduled	as	of	February	9,	2021	
	
	
12.		APPROVAL	OF	BILLS	
Motion	by	Mr.	Brunn	to	approve	payment	of	bills	on	the	February	9,	2021	bill	list	as	presented,	in	the	amount	
of	$178,304.61.	
2nd	by	Mr.	Ragland	

Roll	Call	Vote:		 Timothy	Brunn	-	Aye	
	 	 	 John	Ragland	–	Aye	
	 	 	 Jacob	Mann	-	Aye	
	 	 	 Lydia	Ryberg	–	Aye	
	 	 	 Ken	Michaels	–	Aye	
	
			5	ayes			0	nays				0	absent																									

											MOTION	CARRIED	
	
13.		OTHER	BUSINESS	–	none	 	 	 	
	
				
ADJOURNMENT		
Motion	by	Mr.	Ragland	to	adjourn	the	meeting	at	8:04	p.m.	
2nd	by	Mrs.	Ryberg	
				5	ayes			0	nays				0	absent																								MOTION	CARRIED	
	



 11:19 AM
 Accrual Basis

 Northern Moraine Wastewater Reclamation District

 Treasurer's Report
 As of January 31, 2021

Jan 31, 21

ASSETS

Current Assets

Checking/Savings

1010 ꞏ Petty Cash 300.00

1015 ꞏ Cash on Hand 500.00

1016 ꞏ Chase - Checking 357,076.99

1018 ꞏ Chase - Savings 1,835,630.04

1020 ꞏ Blackhawk Checking 363,308.19

1030 ꞏ Blackhawk Savings 54.01

1060 ꞏ IL Epay Funds 91,983.94

1070 ꞏ JP Morgan Securities 6,289.71

Total Checking/Savings 2,655,142.88

Kenneth A. Michaels, Jr, President Date

Lydia Ryberg, Treasurer Date

Deborah Martin, District Clerk Date

   This report has been reviewed by Roberta C. Wajrowski, CPA

 Page 1 of 1



May '20 - Jan 21 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

4010 · Property Tax Income 119,966.83 119,608.70 358.13 100.3%
4090 · Replacement Tax Income 226.93 934.74 (707.81) 24.3%
4300 · Sewer Permit Income 1,000.00 2,100.00 (1,100.00) 47.6%
4500 · Sewer Usage Income 2,029,123.77 2,668,056.84 (638,933.07) 76.1%
4510 · Connection Fees 86,576.00 198,030.00 (111,454.00) 43.7%
4520 · Penalty Income 56,247.96 84,284.61 (28,036.65) 66.7%
4600 · Refund Income 1,302.80 100.00 1,202.80 1,302.8%
4700 · Reimbursement Income 30,079.36
4730 · Interest Income 1,106.24 18,500.00 (17,393.76) 6.0%
4900 · Miscellaneous Income 40,879.17 3,000.00 37,879.17 1,362.6%
4910 · Hauled Waste Income 33,660.00 24,777.22 8,882.78 135.9%
4930 · Engin. & Legal Rev. Fees 2,500.00 5,000.00 (2,500.00) 50.0%

Total Income 2,402,669.06 3,124,392.11 (721,723.05) 76.9%

Gross Profit 2,402,669.06 3,124,392.11 (721,723.05) 76.9%

Expense
5000 · Salaries 519,615.05 783,390.86 (263,775.81) 66.3%
5010 · Payroll Tax Expense 37,060.81 58,754.31 (21,693.50) 63.1%
5020 · Payroll Expenses-other 600.00 900.00 (300.00) 66.7%
5030 · Employee Insurance 128,453.60 160,568.65 (32,115.05) 80.0%
5040 · Trainings & Seminars 4,261.56 11,900.00 (7,638.44) 35.8%
5050 · Clothing Allowance 582.57 2,600.00 (2,017.43) 22.4%
5060 · IMRF Employer Contribution Exp. 47,009.00 71,366.90 (24,357.90) 65.9%
5110 · Maintenance-Buildings 20,763.28 18,000.00 2,763.28 115.4%
5120 · Maintenance-Vehicles 11,513.82 11,000.00 513.82 104.7%
5130 · Maintenance-Equipment 2,240.06 20,500.00 (18,259.94) 10.9%
5140 · Maintenance-Utility System 84,788.19 80,000.00 4,788.19 106.0%
5150 · Maintenance Supplies 1,450.81 3,000.00 (1,549.19) 48.4%
5160 · Sludge Hauling 8,675.70 28,000.00 (19,324.30) 31.0%
5210 · Operating Supplies 3,287.83 9,000.00 (5,712.17) 36.5%
5220 · Motor Fuel & Lube 13,850.54 11,500.00 2,350.54 120.4%
5230 · Vehicle Supplies 896.39 350.00 546.39 256.1%
5240 · Lab Supplies 8,943.70 15,000.00 (6,056.30) 59.6%
5245 · Miscellaneous Equipment 429.04 2,000.00 (1,570.96) 21.5%
5250 · Small Tools 892.54 1,200.00 (307.46) 74.4%
5255 · Chemicals Expense 57,916.42 83,000.00 (25,083.58) 69.8%

5260 · Safety Equipment 10,223.37 5,500.00 4,723.37 185.9%
5320 · General Insurance 85,900.86 73,088.00 12,812.86 117.5%
5330 · Telephone Expense 25,158.56 34,540.00 (9,381.44) 72.8%
5360 · Utilities 109,349.97 151,000.00 (41,650.03) 72.4%
5361 · Security System 10,306.39 10,700.00 (393.61) 96.3%
5380 · Rentals 0.00 600.00 (600.00) 0.0%
5390 · Travel Expense 133.05 2,200.00 (2,066.95) 6.0%
5410 · Software Support 20,449.68 30,320.00 (9,870.32) 67.4%

5420 · Accounting Service 7,600.00 9,600.00 (2,000.00) 79.2%
5430 · Professional Lab Testing 3,687.25 7,000.00 (3,312.75) 52.7%
5435 · Julie Locate Expense 6,039.72 3,400.00 2,639.72 177.6%
5440 · Engineering Service 0.00 3,000.00 (3,000.00) 0.0%
5450 · Legal Expense 52,046.95 35,500.00 16,546.95 146.6%
5460 · Permit Fees 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 100.0%
5480 · Other Professional Services 77,638.11 93,600.00 (15,961.89) 82.9%
5510 · Office Supplies 3,484.37 7,000.00 (3,515.63) 49.8%
5520 · Postage 19,558.26 25,000.00 (5,441.74) 78.2%
5530 · Website Expense 198.00 2,500.00 (2,302.00) 7.9%
5540 · Printing & Publishing 6,101.41 9,300.00 (3,198.59) 65.6%
5550 · Publications & Subscriptions 0.00 200.00 (200.00) 0.0%
5560 · Membership Dues 3,570.00 4,860.00 (1,290.00) 73.5%
5630 · Bank Service Charges 11,461.93 13,800.00 (2,338.07) 83.1%
5640 · Interest Expense 37,511.40 476,739.17 (439,227.77) 7.9%
5710 · Miscellaneous Expense 342.50 500.00 (157.50) 68.5%
5810 · Refunds 0.00 100.00 (100.00) 0.0%

11:18 AM Northern Moraine Wastewater Reclamation District
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

Accrual Basis May 1, 2020 through January 31, 2021

Page 1



May '20 - Jan 21 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

66900 · Reconciliation Discrepancies 0.00

Total Expense 1,461,992.69 2,390,077.89 (928,085.20) 61.2%

Net Ordinary Income 940,676.37 734,314.22 206,362.15 128.1%

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

4810 · Bond Proceeds & Interest 5,979.76 5,000,000.00 (4,994,020.24) 0.1%
4995 · Grants & Contributions 1,748.00

Total Other Income 7,727.76 5,000,000.00 (4,992,272.24) 0.2%

Other Expense
6010 · Office Equipment over $500 1,250.72 3,200.00 (1,949.28) 39.1%

6030 · Capitalized Treatment Upgrade 1,798,405.52 6,860,000.00 (5,061,594.48) 26.2%

6040 · Bond Principal Payable 0.00 393,818.00 (393,818.00) 0.0%
6070 · Building Improvements 14,823.94 25,000.00 (10,176.06) 59.3%

Total Other Expense 1,814,480.18 7,282,018.00 (5,467,537.82) 24.9%

Net Other Income (1,806,752.42) (2,282,018.00) 475,265.58 79.2%

Net Income (866,076.05) (1,547,703.78) 681,627.73 56.0%

11:18 AM Northern Moraine Wastewater Reclamation District
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

Accrual Basis May 1, 2020 through January 31, 2021
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Northern Moraine W R D
Account History Report Sorted by Account# for: 06/01/16 through: 03/03/21

Range: 5004736 through: 5004736
Summary Version

Date: 3/3/2021 Page: 1
Billing   Current  Units Current Total

Acct # Name   Date  Reading      Used Payments Arrearage +Tax & S.C. Due
5004736 CASHMORE, JOHN/DOREE 06/01/16 0 0 32.25 0.00 34.51 34.51

*FINAL: CASHMORE, JOHN/ 06/17/16 0 0 54.07 -19.56 19.56 0.00
*CLOSED:CASHMORE, JOH 06/17/16 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
DUCK, DAVID 07/01/16 0 0 0.00 0.00 14.95 14.95
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 07/01/16 0 0 0.00 14.95 1.50 16.45
DUCK, DAVID 08/01/16 0 0 0.00 16.45 34.51 50.96
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 08/01/16 0 0 0.00 50.96 3.45 54.41
DUCK, DAVID 09/01/16 0 0 0.00 54.41 34.51 88.92
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 09/01/16 0 0 0.00 88.92 3.45 92.37
DUCK, DAVID 10/01/16 0 0 0.00 92.37 34.51 126.88
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 10/01/16 0 0 0.00 126.88 3.45 130.33
DUCK, DAVID 11/01/16 0 0 0.00 130.33 34.51 164.84
*Misc Posting: DUCK, DAVID 11/07/16 0 0 0.00 164.84 10.00 174.84
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 11/01/16 0 0 0.00 174.84 1.00 175.84
DUCK, DAVID 12/01/16 0 0 164.84 11.00 34.51 45.51
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 12/01/16 0 0 0.00 45.51 3.45 48.96
DUCK, DAVID 01/01/17 0 0 0.00 48.96 34.51 83.47
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 01/01/17 0 0 0.00 83.47 3.45 86.92
DUCK, DAVID 02/01/17 0 0 0.00 86.92 34.51 121.43
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 02/01/17 0 0 0.00 121.43 3.45 124.88
DUCK, DAVID 03/01/17 0 0 0.00 124.88 34.51 159.39
*Misc Posting: DUCK, DAVID 03/08/17 0 0 0.00 159.39 10.00 169.39
DUCK, DAVID 04/01/17 0 0 169.39 0.00 34.51 34.51
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 04/01/17 0 0 0.00 34.51 3.45 37.96
DUCK, DAVID 05/01/17 0 0 0.00 37.96 34.51 72.47
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 05/01/17 0 0 0.00 72.47 3.45 75.92
DUCK, DAVID 06/01/17 0 0 0.00 75.92 36.92 112.84
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 06/01/17 0 0 0.00 112.84 3.69 116.53
DUCK, DAVID 07/01/17 0 0 0.00 116.53 36.92 153.45
*Misc Posting: DUCK, DAVID 07/12/17 0 0 0.00 153.45 10.00 163.45
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 07/01/17 0 0 0.00 163.45 3.69 167.14
DUCK, DAVID 08/01/17 0 0 0.00 167.14 36.92 204.06
*Misc Posting: DUCK, DAVID 08/07/17 0 0 0.00 204.06 10.00 214.06
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 08/01/17 0 0 0.00 214.06 3.69 217.75
DUCK, DAVID 09/01/17 0 0 75.00 142.75 36.92 179.67
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 09/01/17 0 0 0.00 179.67 3.69 183.36
DUCK, DAVID 10/01/17 0 0 0.00 183.36 36.92 220.28
*Misc Posting: DUCK, DAVID 10/11/17 0 0 0.00 220.28 10.00 230.28
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 10/01/17 0 0 0.00 230.28 3.69 233.97
DUCK, DAVID 11/01/17 0 0 0.00 233.97 36.92 270.89
*Misc Posting: DUCK, DAVID 11/06/17 0 0 0.00 270.89 60.00 330.89
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 11/01/17 0 0 0.00 330.89 3.69 334.58
DUCK, DAVID 12/01/17 0 0 165.00 169.58 36.92 206.50
*Misc Posting: DUCK, DAVID 12/11/17 0 0 0.00 206.50 -60.00 146.50
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 12/01/17 0 0 0.00 146.50 3.69 150.19
DUCK, DAVID 01/01/18 0 0 109.58 40.61 36.92 77.53
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 01/01/18 0 0 0.00 77.53 3.69 81.22
DUCK, DAVID 02/01/18 0 0 0.00 81.22 36.92 118.14
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 02/01/18 0 0 0.00 118.14 3.69 121.83
DUCK, DAVID 03/01/18 0 0 0.00 121.83 36.92 158.75
*Misc Posting: DUCK, DAVID 03/09/18 0 0 0.00 158.75 10.00 168.75
DUCK, DAVID 04/01/18 0 0 168.75 0.00 36.92 36.92
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 04/01/18 0 0 0.00 36.92 3.69 40.61
DUCK, DAVID 05/01/18 0 0 0.00 40.61 36.92 77.53
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 05/01/18 0 0 0.00 77.53 3.69 81.22
DUCK, DAVID 06/01/18 0 0 0.00 81.22 39.51 120.73
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 06/01/18 0 0 0.00 120.73 3.95 124.68
DUCK, DAVID 07/01/18 0 0 0.00 124.68 39.51 164.19
*Misc Posting: DUCK, DAVID 07/12/18 0 0 0.00 164.19 10.00 174.19
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 07/01/18 0 0 0.00 174.19 3.95 178.14
DUCK, DAVID 08/01/18 0 0 0.00 178.14 39.51 217.65
*Misc Posting: DUCK, DAVID 08/03/18 0 0 0.00 217.65 10.00 227.65
*Misc Posting: DUCK, DAVID 08/14/18 0 0 0.00 227.65 -10.00 217.65
*Misc Posting: DUCK, DAVID 08/14/18 0 0 0.00 217.65 -10.00 207.65
DUCK, DAVID 09/01/18 0 0 324.18 -116.53 38.51 -78.02
DUCK, DAVID 10/01/18 0 0 0.00 -78.02 38.51 -39.51
DUCK, DAVID 11/01/18 0 0 0.00 -39.51 38.51 -1.00

Debi
Highlight

Debi
Highlight

Debi
Highlight

Debi
Highlight



Northern Moraine W R D
Account History Report Sorted by Account# for: 06/01/16 through: 03/03/21

Range: 5004736 through: 5004736
Summary Version

Date: 3/3/2021 Page: 2
Billing   Current  Units Current Total

Acct # Name   Date  Reading      Used Payments Arrearage +Tax & S.C. Due
DUCK, DAVID 12/01/18 0 0 0.00 -1.00 39.51 38.51
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 12/01/18 0 0 0.00 38.51 3.85 42.36
DUCK, DAVID 01/01/19 0 0 0.00 42.36 39.51 81.87
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 01/01/19 0 0 0.00 81.87 3.95 85.82
DUCK, DAVID 02/01/19 0 0 0.00 85.82 39.51 125.33
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 02/01/19 0 0 0.00 125.33 3.95 129.28
DUCK, DAVID 03/01/19 0 0 0.00 129.28 39.51 168.79
*Misc Posting: DUCK, DAVID 03/12/19 0 0 0.00 168.79 10.00 178.79
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 03/01/19 0 0 0.00 178.79 3.95 182.74
DUCK, DAVID 04/01/19 0 0 0.00 182.74 39.51 222.25
*Misc Posting: DUCK, DAVID 04/10/19 0 0 0.00 222.25 10.00 232.25
*Misc Posting: DUCK, DAVID 04/17/19 0 0 0.00 232.25 -10.00 222.25
DUCK, DAVID 05/01/19 0 0 222.25 0.00 39.51 39.51
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 05/01/19 0 0 0.00 39.51 3.95 43.46
DUCK, DAVID 06/01/19 0 0 0.00 43.46 39.51 82.97
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 06/01/19 0 0 0.00 82.97 3.95 86.92
DUCK, DAVID 07/01/19 0 0 0.00 86.92 39.51 126.43
DUCK, DAVID 08/01/19 0 0 126.43 0.00 39.51 39.51
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 08/01/19 0 0 0.00 39.51 3.95 43.46
DUCK, DAVID 09/01/19 0 0 0.00 43.46 39.51 82.97
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 09/01/19 0 0 0.00 82.97 3.95 86.92
DUCK, DAVID 10/01/19 0 0 0.00 86.92 39.51 126.43
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 10/01/19 0 0 0.00 126.43 3.95 130.38
*Misc Posting: DUCK, DAVID 10/30/19 0 0 0.00 130.38 10.00 140.38
DUCK, DAVID 11/01/19 0 0 0.00 140.38 39.51 179.89
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 11/01/19 0 0 0.00 179.89 3.95 183.84
DUCK, DAVID 12/01/19 0 0 140.38 43.46 39.51 82.97
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 12/01/19 0 0 0.00 82.97 3.95 86.92
DUCK, DAVID 01/01/20 0 0 0.00 86.92 39.51 126.43
* SVC CHARGE BILLING * 01/01/20 0 0 0.00 126.43 3.95 130.38
DUCK, DAVID 02/01/20 0 0 0.00 130.38 39.51 169.89
